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Bakersfield, CA 93311
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Declaration of Conformity

Phone: +1.661.716.5100
Fax: +1.661.716.5101
www.prosofttechnology.com

We, ProSoft Technology, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the model(s) identified herein are in complete
scope of the rules, regulations, standards, and directives of the European Union.

Product Type: | Industrial Wireless Radio(s)

Model Series: | RLX2-IHNF-W

Model Option: | RLX2-IHNF-W-X, RLX2-IHNF-WC-X where —X may be any combination of characters

Standards:

EC Directive(s):

EN55022: 2010 Class A

EN55024: 2010

EN60950-1: 2005 (2" Edition); Am 1:2009
EN60950-1: 2006 + A11:2009
EN60079-0: 2011

EN60079-15: 2010

IECEN 300328 v2.1.1

IECEN 300328 v1.8.1:2012, Am 1
IECEN 301 489-17 v2.2.1: 2012

IECEN 301 893 v1.8.1:2012, Am 1: 2015
IEC60529 (ed2.1)

2014/30/EU
2014/35/EU
2014/34/EU
2014/53/EU
2002/95/EC
2011/65/EU

EMC Directive

Low Voltage Directive
ATEX Directive

RED Directive

RoHS Directive

RoHS Il Directive

2015/863/EU RoHS Ill Directive

RoHS Exemptions

Exemption List: EL2011/65/EU

| Authority: IPC

Exemption ID Description

6(c) Copper Alloy containing up to 4% lead by weight

7(a) Lead in high melting temperature type solders (i.e. lead-based alloys containing 85% by weight or more lead)

The models as cited above have been tested to the essential requirements listed in the Standards section, and fully comply with
the regulations as listed in the EC Directive(s) section. This RoHS Il declaration is compliance is evidenced by declaration from

our component and material suppliers.
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