

Phone: +1.661.716.5100 Fax: +1.661.716.5101 www.prosoft-technology.com

Declaration of Conformity

We, ProSoft Technology, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the model(s) identified herein are in complete scope of the rules, regulations, standards, and directives of the European Union.

Product Type:	Industrial Wireless Radio(s)	
Model Series:	RLX2-IHNF-W	
Model Option: RLX2-IHNF-W-X, RLX2-IHNF-WC-X where –X may be any combination of characters		

Standards:	EC Directive(s):
EN55022: 2010 Class A	2014/30/EU EMC Directive
EN55024: 2010	2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive
EN60950-1: 2005 (2 nd Edition); Am 1:2009	2014/34/EU ATEX Directive
EN60950-1: 2006 + A11:2009	2014/53/EU RED Directive
EN60079-0: 2011	2002/95/EC RoHS Directive
EN60079-15: 2010	2011/65/EU RoHS II Directive
IEC EN 300 328 v2.1.1	2015/863/EU RoHS III Directive
IEC EN 300 328 v1.8.1:2012, Am 1	
IEC EN 301 489-17 v2.2.1: 2012	
IEC EN 301 893 v1.8.1:2012, Am 1: 2015	
IEC60529 (ed2.1)	

RoHS Exemptions			
Exemption List: EL2011/65/EU		Authority: IPC	
Exemption ID	Description		
6(c)	Copper Alloy containing up to 4% lead by weight		
7(a)	Lead in high melting temperature type solders (i.e. lead-based alloys containing 85% by weight or more lead)		

The models as cited above have been tested to the essential requirements listed in the Standards section, and fully comply with the regulations as listed in the EC Directive(s) section. This RoHS III declaration is compliance is evidenced by declaration from our component and material suppliers.

Frank Harly

Name:Frank HardyPosition:ProSoft Regulatory EngineerDate:6/15/2019